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el NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of MEDICAL OFFICER (BS-17) ON CONTRACT

BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS IN PUNJAB EMPLOYEES

SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION (PESSI), LABOUR AND HUMAN

RESOURCE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT
1/32901041 MUHAMMAD REHAN KHALID MULTAN
M KHALID PERVAIZ
2/32903191 MUHAMMAD AWAIS LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
3/32903689 TAYYAB SAEED MULTAN
MUHAMMAD SAEED
4/32902335 TAHIR NAWAZ FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
5/32902792 MUHAMMAD UMAR FAROOQ FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ ILYAS
6/32901478 HAMZA GUJRANWALA
ABDUL QAYYUM
7/32900666 AZEEN RAZZAQ OKARA
ABDUL RAZZAQ
8/32901761 MOHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH KHAN R.Y. KHAN
NAZIR AHMAD JAVED
9/32900415 SYED ALI SAQLAIN LAHORE
SYED ASAD ABBAS
10/32900697 ARSALAN JIBBRAN FAISALABAD
SYED JIBBRAN JAFFRI
11/32904120 USAMA RAZZAQ LAHORE
ABDUL RAZZAQ
12/32903822 AHMAD ABDULLAH GUJRANWALA

AHMAD RAZA
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191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human

MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/32901022

14/32901646

15/32904598

16/32902028

17/32904376

18/32900177

19/32900782

20/32903189

21/32900391

22/32903169

23/32901503

24/32903185

25/32902538

26/32900631

27/32900813

28/32904395

29/32901617

30/32903715

31/32902854

Resource Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MOHSIN MAHMOOD
ABDUL HAFEEZ

REYAN KHALID
KHALID AMIN

ASAD ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

SHARJEEL BABAR
BABAR MIRZA

TALHA ASIF
MOHAMMAD ASIF

WAJID ALI
KHADIM ALI

MUHAMMAD USAMA
MUHAMMAD YASEEN

ANWAR AHMED WAINS
MUHAMMAD AZHAR ILYAS

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
SHOUKAT AMEER

BURHAN AHMAD
MUHAMMAD HABIB

HAMZA SHAUKAT
SHAUKAT ALI

NOUMAN ZAHID BHUTTA
ZAHID FARMAN BHUTTA

SHOAIB FALAK SHER
FALAK SHER

MUHAMMAD AHTESHAM KHAN
MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ KHAN

BILAL AHMAD
MUNIR AHMAD

MUZAMIL SHAD
MUHAMMAD ANWAR IRSHAD

MUHAMMAD NABEEL AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD JAMIL AKHTAR

AHMED SHERAZ
SHAH JAHAN

WASIF ASLAM
DR. MUHAMMAD ASLAM SHAHID

DOMICILE

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

CHINIOT

MULTAN

GUJRAT

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

GUJRAT

CHINIOT

GUJRANWALA

KASUR

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

NAROWAL

KHANEWAL

Page 2 of 10



191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human

MERIT/APP.
NO.

32/32900537

33/32900857

34/32900444

35/32901909

36/32903710

37/32903775

38/32900861

39/32901077

40/32904415

41/32902657

42/32901581

43/32903280

44/32902205

45/32901623

46/32901654

47/32902150

48/32901275

49/32900571

50/32903761

Resource Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

HAMZA TARIQ
TARIQ MEHMOOD

HAIDER ALI
TARIQ ABRAR

MUHAMMAD AWAIS ALVI
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ ALVI

MUHAMMAD UMER HASSAN
MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD SALEEM AZEEM
JAM MUHAMMAD AZEEM

MUHAMMAD HAMZA RIAZ
TARIQ JAVED

SAOOD UL HASSAN
GHULAM MURTAZA CHATTHA

FURQAN YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD MUHBOOB KHAN
MUHAMMAD AYOUB KHAN

HUSSAIN AHMAD MADNI
NIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD TALHA RAHIM
HAFIZ ABDUL RAHIM

MUHAMMAD MOEEZ ASIF
ASIF MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

ZAFAR HUSSAIN
SAFDAR HUSSAIN

NOMAN 1JAZ KHAN
1JAZ AHMAD KHAN

SAAD ANSAR
ANSAR LATIF

AHMED SHADAB CHOUDHARY
MUHAMMAD SALIM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD NUMAN MAQSOQOD
MAQSOOD AHMAD

MOHSIN JAHANGIR
MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR

DOMICILE

M.B.DIN

RAWALPINDI

LAYYAH

KASUR

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

T.T. SINGH

HAFIZABAD

D.G. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

R.Y. KHAN

MIANWALI

SIALKOT

SIALKOT

KHANEWAL

LAHORE
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191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human

MERIT/APP.
NO.

51/32902613

52/32900112

53/32904022

54/32902111

55/32901194

56/32903610

57/32901685

58/32900692

59/32902075

60/32900872

61/32900479

62/32902830

63/32900710

64/32902719

65/32902911

66/32903427

67/32900518

68/32901410

69/32901001

Resource Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD UMAR
ALLAH BAKHSH

USAMA ALI CHEEMA
AKHTAR MEHMOOD CHEEMA

MUHAMMAD TALHA
MAQSOOD AHMED

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

OSAF ALI
SYED AHMED RAZA GHILLANI

SHEERAZ HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MIRZA TANVEER IQBAL

SHAIR ALI
MEHMOOD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD HAMZA KHAN LODHI
ABDUL SABOOR KHAN LODHI

FAHAD HASSAN GUNJIAL
MAZHAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD NOUMAN KHAN
ABDUL SATTAR

RASHID JAVED
MUHAMMAD JAVED HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD UZAIR
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

WAQAS MEHMOOD ZAFAR
ZAFAR I1QBAL

MUHAMMAD AREEB KHAWAJA
KHAWAJA GHULAM FAREED

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

SALIQ NAEEM
MUHAMMAD NAEEM

MUHAMMAD HASEEB
MUHAMMAD AYOUB

SHOAIB KHALIQ
ABDUL KHALIQ

DOMICILE

KHANEWAL

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

OKARA

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

MULTAN

KHUSHAB

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

HAFIZABAD

MULTAN

SARGODHA

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWALPUR
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191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human

MERIT/APP.
NO.

70/32901991

71/32901283

72/32902905

73/32903670

74/32901079

75/32903917

76/32900641

77/32900836

78/32902554

79/32900428

80/32902782

81/32900481

82/32900913

83/32901652

84/32900242

85/32903863

86/32901069

87/32903164

88/32900879

Resource Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SANAULLAH SIALVI
MUHAMMAD EHSANULLAH SIALVI

HASEEB-UR-REHMAN
HAFEEZ-UR-REHMAN

MUHAMMAD MOEEN KHAN
BASHIR AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE ABID

MUHAMMAD HASSAN AMEER
MAQSOOD AHMED

MANSRAM AIZAZ
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF

ALI RAZA
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD JUNAID TAHIR
RAJA MUHAMMAD TAHIR

HAMZA MUMTAZ
MUMTAZ UL HASSAN

HAMZA SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

SOHAIB ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

DANIAL AHMED
PARVEZ AKHTER

MUHAMMAD SARMAD WAQAR HASHMI
WAQAR HUSSAIN HASHMI

MUHAMMAD UMAR
ASHFAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD FAZAL UD DIN
AMANAT ALI

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD UMER
MIRZA TANVEER IQBAL

MUHAMMAD USMAN SHOUKAT
SHOUKAT ALI

TALHA RAO
RANA MUHAMMAD ZAFAR YASIN KHAN

DOMICILE

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA

JEHLUM

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

NAROWAL

LAHORE

VEHARI

LODHRAN
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191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human

MERIT/APP.
NO.

89/32900165

90/32904498

91/32903456

92/32902082

93/32900173

94/32901352

95/32900023

96/32901894

97/32903000

98/32902431

99/32901308

100/32900810

101/32901211

102/32903939

103/32901659

104/32904034

105/32902376

106/32902575

107/32900720

Resource Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

DANIAL AHMAD
TAHIR ASLAM

MAHMOOD HASSAN
KALEEM ULLAH

MUHAMMAD USMAN ZAFAR
ZAFAR ALI

MUHAMMAD AFAQ FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD RASHID FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD FAIZAN AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

WASEEM AHMAD
ABDUL GHANI

ALl SARMAD
SYED IMTIAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AFAQ
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL CHUGHTAI

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL
MUNAWER ALI

USMAN ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD BILAL ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ABUZAR
HAQ NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD HASHAM KHAWAJA
KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR

TOUQEER HAIDER
JAMEEL AHMED

MUHAMMAD HASAN MASOOD
KHALID MASOOD GONDAL

SANA ULLAH KHAN
TAJ ALI KHAN

ABDULLAH AZZAM
ZAHID ALI

SHAHID AHMAD KHAN
INAYAT ULLAH KHAN

ARSLAN SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

DOMICILE

SARGODHA

M. GARH

VEHARI

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

OKARA

LAYYAH

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

M. GARH

OKARA
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191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human

MERIT/APP.
NO.

108/32902997

109/32903042

110/32901506

111/32903964

112/32904460

113/32903656

114/32901044

115/32901198

116/32900961

117/32900164

118/32902699

119/32903582

120/32901727

121/32901582

122/32902889

123/32904168

124/32900452

125/32900281

126/32900626

Resource Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ABDULLAH
MUHAMMAD ISLAM

YASIR MEHMOOD
MEHMOOD AHMAD

KALEEM ULLAH
ZAKA ULLAH

MUHAMMAD AKMAL
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD WAQAR YOUNIS
MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

BILAL AMJAD
MUHAMMAD AMJAD

MUHAMMAD HASNAIN
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ABDULLAH KHAWAR
KHAWAR MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD LAIQUE ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR SAEED

REHAN ALI
ANWER ALI

WAQAS AHMAD
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SYED QASIM ABBAS
SYED NADEEM ABBAS

AHMAD SADIQ
SADIQ PERVAIZ

MUHAMMAD SHAHRUKH ALI
ZAHID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB RASHEED
ABDUL RASHEED

MUHAMMAD TALHA SAGHIR
MUHAMMAD SAGHIR

HAMAIS MURTAZA
GHULAM MURTAZA

SAQIB JAMAL
JAMAL UD DIN

GHULAM HAIDER
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

DOMICILE

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BHAKKAR

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

NANKANA SAHIB

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

M. GARH

BAHAWAL NAGAR

NAROWAL

FAISALABAD

LAHORE
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191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human

MERIT/APP.
NO.

127/32904121

128/32903313

129/32900849

130/32904247

131/32901497

132/32900974

133/32900855

134/32902125

135/32900329

136/32900104

137/32901537

138/32900126

139/32900732

140/32900053

141/32903049

142/32902760

143/32902141

144/32903113

145/32902873

Resource Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ALl RAZA CHAUDHRY
BASHIR AHMAD CHAUDHRY

MUHAMMAD TALHA BIN AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ABUZAR HAMEED
ABDUL HAMEED

HAFIZ HAMZA SOHAIL
SOHAIL AHMED

SHAHEER DANISH
AFTAB DANISH

MUHAMMAD ZAMIL
MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH

MUHAMMAD WAQAS NAEEM
NAEEM AKHTAR

ALl ABBAS
LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD SAAD ULLAH
ADRIS AHMAD

WALEED ZAHOOR
DR.ZAHOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AWAIS BUTT
ATHER RAUF BUTT

INNAM KHALID
KHALID AHMED

MUHAMMAD TAHIR YAQOOB
DR. MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

HAFIZ FAIZAN AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ABDUL HAQ

SHAHZAD GULZAR
MUHAMMAD GULZAR

MUHAMMAD ANWAR
MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN MUMTAZ
MUMTAZ AHMAD

AHMAD RAZA
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

ADNAN ALI
MUHAMMAD YASEEN

DOMICILE

NAROWAL

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

SARGODHA

OKARA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

KHUSHAB

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

OKARA

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

KASUR
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191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human

MERIT/APP.
NO.

146/32902155

147/32902456

148/32901282

149/32902047

150/32904302

151/32901046

152/32903946

153/32901417

154/32903241

155/32901064

156/32900966

157/32901960

158/32901488

159/32903979

160/32901420

161/32904624

162/32904048

163/32904106

164/32901833

Resource Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

KHALIL AHMAD
SHAKEEL AHMAD

HAMZA NAEEM
MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR

AKHTAR ALI
MUHAMMAD SHAFFI

AZHAR ABBAS
NAZEER AHMAD

USAMA SHAHID
SHAHID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SALMAN SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

TALHA FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

MOHAMMAD UZAIR
SAGHEER AHMED RAJA

ABDUL REHMAN
SALAH UD DIN

MUHAMMAD ASIF
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD MANSOOR
BASHIR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD USMAN TANVEER
TANVEER HUSSAIN

SYED TURAB MEHDI GARDEZI
SYED NASIR MEHDI GARDEZI

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN NAZIR
NAZIR AHMED

CH RAEES USMAN
CH ZAMEER HUSSAIN

ALl HASSAN MALIK
MALIK MUHAMMAD ZARAT

MUHAMMAD SAJJAD
ATTA MUHAMMAD

SABTAIN ALI
ANWAR ALI

SHAHZAIB FARID
MODOOD FARID

DOMICILE

RAJANPUR

OKARA

CHINIOT

R.Y. KHAN

ATTOCK

LAHORE

NAROWAL

GUJRANWALA

NAROWAL

KHANEWAL

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

BAHAWAL NAGAR

JEHLUM

CHAKWAL

JHANG

GUJRANWALA

PAKPATTAN
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191 posts of Medical Officer (BS-17) in PESSI, Labour & Human
Resource Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
165/32900374 USMAN MUSHTAQ MULTAN

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

178/32903553 SHAHROZ ALAM R.Y. KHAN
ZAHEER ALAM

247/32900858 SUNEEL YAQOOB FAISALABAD
YAQOOB MASIH ANJUM

596/32900417 JUNAID ANJUM SANDHU GUJRANWALA
ANJUM NAZ SANDHU

624/32902163 ABEEL IRSHAD KHANEWAL
IRSHAD
AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA
282/32902396 MUHAMMAD TALHA ASGHAR LODHRAN

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

405/32900900 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

410/32900103 HAFIZ AWAIS ALI SIALKOT
MUHAMMAD FIAZ

412/32904077 MUHAMMAD HASNAIN LAYYAH
MANZOOR HUSSAIN

452/32901529 ASHIR SALEEM HAFIZABAD
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

701/32900843 MUHAMMAD USMAN SAIF GUJRANWALA
SAIF ULLAH
731/32900667 MOAZAM ABDULLAH BAHAWAL NAGAR

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

Note:- Fifteen (15 including 06 posts reserved for minorities quota
and 09 posts reserved for special person quota) posts
remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 04-10-2024
CASE NO. 16-RM-2024
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